



**BOSCH**

Bosch Limited  
Post Box No:3000  
Hosur Road, Aduodi  
Bangalore-560030  
Karnataka, India  
Tel +91 80 67523878  
[www.bosch.in](http://www.bosch.in)  
L85110KA1951PLC000761  
[Secretarial.corp@in.bosch.com](mailto:Secretarial.corp@in.bosch.com)

Corporate Relationship Department  
BSE Limited  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring  
Rotunda Building  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai – 400 001  
Scrip code:500530

The Manager  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G  
Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E)  
Mumbai – 400 051  
Scrip code: BOSCHLTD

15.02.2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Compliance under Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Newspaper Advertisement.**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A and Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement published today (i.e. 15.02.2023) in the Newspapers viz.- Business Standard (all editions) (in English) and Kannada Prabha (Bengaluru edition) (in kannada), regarding the notice of declaration of interim dividend and record date.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

**Yours faithfully,  
for Bosch Limited,**

**V Srinivasan  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Enclosed: as above

**SYNERGY GREEN INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 CIN : L27100PN2010PLC137493  
 392, E Ward, Shahupuri, Assembly Road, Kolhapur - 416001.  
 Tel : (0231) 2658375 Email : nmm@synergygreenind.com  
 Website : www.synergygreenind.com

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & nine months ended on December 31, 2022**

|         |  | (Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share data) |             |             |                   |             |            |
|---------|--|--|-------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------|------------|
| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended                                |             |             | Nine Months Ended |             | Year Ended |
|         |  | 31.12.2022                                   | 30.09.2022  | 31.12.2021  | 31.12.2022        | 31.12.2021  | 31.03.2022 |
|         |  | (Unaudited)                                  | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)       | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| 1       | Total income from operations   | 6,789.90                                     | 8,520.26    | 7,083.45    | 20,481.21         | 20,244.87   | 28,491.69  |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)  | -71.15                                       | -78.23      | -87.41      | -389.32           | -55.17      | 306.63     |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)  | -71.15                                       | -78.23      | -87.41      | -389.32           | -55.17      | 306.63     |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)   | -72.23                                       | -7.43       | -107.16     | -256.35           | -49.10      | 142.82     |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -75.24                                       | -6.40       | -112.94     | -265.39           | -66.44      | 114.63     |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 1,413.00                                     | 1,413.00    | 1,413.00    | 1,413.00          | 1,413.00    | 1,413.00   |
| 7       | Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserves  | 0.00   | 0.00        | 0.00        | 0.00              | 0.00        | 2,003.38   |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for Continuing and discontinued of operations)<br>1. Basic :<br>2. Diluted :                           | -0.51  | -0.05       | -0.76       | -1.81             | -0.35       | 1.01       |

**Notes :**  
 1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the Limited Review for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 pursuant to the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full formats of Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on company's website at [www.synergygreenind.com](http://www.synergygreenind.com).

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
 Sd/-  
**Sachin R. Shirgaokar**  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN:00254442

Place : Kolhapur  
 Dated : 14/02/2023

**इंडिया एक्जिम् बैंक**  
**India Exim Bank**  
**EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF INDIA**  
 Head Office: Centre One Building, Floor 21, World Trade Centre Complex, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005  
 Tel: (022) 22172619, 22172628, 22172692, Fax: (022)-22182497, Website: [www.eximbankindia.in](http://www.eximbankindia.in)

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**

|         |   | ₹ in crore    |               |             |
|---------|---|---------------|---------------|-------------|
| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Year ended  |
|         |   | 31-12-2022    | 31-12-2021    | 31-03-2022  |
|         |   | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations  | 2,713.21      | 1,874.56      | 7,976.38    |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | -65.79        | 941.73        | 2,149.75    |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | -65.79        | 941.73        | 2,149.75    |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | -65.84        | -105.70       | 737.65      |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | NA            | NA            | NA          |
| 6       | Paid up Equity Share Capital  | 15,909.37     | 15,909.37     | 15,909.37   |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)  | 3,318.22      | 2,654.32      | 3,318.22    |
| 8       | Securities Premium Account  | NA            | NA            | NA          |
| 9       | Net worth   | 19,227.59     | 18,563.69     | 19,227.59   |
| 10      | Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt   | NA            | NA            | NA          |
| 11      | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares  | NA            | NA            | NA          |
| 12      | Debt Equity Ratio   | 6.75:1        | 5.52:1        | 5.59:1      |
| 13      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. ___/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -<br>1. Basic:<br>2. Diluted:                           | NA            | NA            | NA          |
| 14      | Capital Redemption Reserve  | NA            | NA            | NA          |
| 15      | Debt Redemption Reserve   | NA            | NA            | NA          |
| 16      | Debt Service Coverage Ratio   | NA            | NA            | NA          |
| 17      | Interest Service Coverage Ratio   | NA            | NA            | NA          |

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on February 13, 2023, and subsequently noted by Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 14, 2023.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Bank's websites (<https://www.eximbankindia.in/investor-relations>) and on the website of NSE (<https://www.nseindia.com>).  
 3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to NSE and can be accessed on (<https://www.nseindia.com>).

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
 Sd/-  
**Harsha Bangari**  
 Managing Director

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: February 14, 2023

**SPIC**  
**SOUTHERN PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED**  
 CIN: L1101TN1969PLC005778  
 Registered Office: SPIC HOUSE, 88 Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai 600 032.  
 Phone: 044-22350245.  
 E-mail: [spiccorp@spic.co.in](mailto:spiccorp@spic.co.in) [shares.dep@spic.co.in](mailto:shares.dep@spic.co.in) website : [www.spic.in](http://www.spic.in)

**NOTICE TO THE SHAREHOLDERS REQUESTING TO REGISTER E-MAILS**

The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) vide General Circular No. 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 read with circulars dated April 8, 2020 and April 13, 2020 (collectively referred to as "MCA Circular") permitted passing of certain items through Postal Ballot without convening a General Meeting.

In compliance with the MCA Circulars, the Notice of the Postal Ballot shall be sent by electronic mode only to those Members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/RTA/Depository Participant (DP). Members may note that the Notice of the Postal Ballot will also be available on the Company's website [www.spic.in](http://www.spic.in), website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the website of the E-Voting service provider M/s. Central Depository Services (India) Limited at <https://www.evotingindia.com/>. The Instructions for E-Voting in Postal Ballot shall be provided in the Notice of Postal Ballot.

**Members who are holding shares in physical /demat form may follow the below procedure to register / update their e-mail and other particulars with Company / RTA / Depositories.**

- Request for registration / change of the information shall be submitted in Form ISR-1 prescribed by SEBI which is available in the website of the Company under the following link: <https://www.spic.in/investors/get-in-touch/>. The scanned copy of the filled Form and other required documents may be sent to the RTA by e-mail at [investor@cameoindia.com](mailto:investor@cameoindia.com). Alternatively, the aforesaid information may be sent by post or courier to Cameo Corporate Services Limited, Unit: Southern Petrochemical Industries Corporation Limited, "Subramanian Building" No.1 Club House Road, Chennai - 600 002. Tel: 044-28460390 / 28460718.
- Members holding shares in demat mode may approach their Depository Participant (DP) for the above purpose. Also, it may be ensured that the option to receive the Notices and other communications by e-mail has been duly exercised/registered with DP in respect of such holdings.

This will enable the Shareholders to receive the Notice of AGM/EGM/Postal Ballot as and when sent by the Company in the future.

(By Order of the Board)  
 For Southern Petrochemical Industries Corporation Limited  
 M B Ganesh  
 Secretary

Place: Chennai - 600 032  
 Date : 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2023

**GINNI FILAMENTS LIMITED**  
 CIN : L71200UP1982PLC012650  
 Regd. Office : 110 K.M. Stone, Delhi-Mathura Road, Chhata-281401 Distt. Mathura (U.P.)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**  
 (₹ in Lakhs except per Share data)

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Quarter ended |            |            | Nine months ended |            | Year ended  |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------|
|         |  | 31.12.2022    | 30.09.2022 | 31.12.2021 | 31.12.2022        | 31.12.2021 | 31.03.2022  |
|         |  | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited         | Unaudited  | Audited     |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations (net)   | 21,762.73     | 23,548.58  | 29,314.67  | 72,796.60         | 75,842.83  | 1,08,446.47 |
| 2       | Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (1,674.76)    | (146.79)   | 2,085.71   | (1,497.59)        | 5,135.93   | 8,663.37    |
| 3       | Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (1,674.76)    | (146.79)   | 2,085.71   | (1,497.59)        | 5,709.45   | 7,436.89    |
| 4       | Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (1,020.69)    | (102.25)   | 1,333.95   | (907.00)          | 3,771.78   | 4,847.17    |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (1,022.44)    | (105.96)   | 1,320.48   | (916.16)          | 3,731.38   | 4,805.78    |
| 6       | Paid up Equity Share Capital(Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)  | 8,565.01      | 8,565.01   | 8,565.01   | 8,565.01          | 8,565.01   | 8,565.01    |
| 7       | Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.  |               |            |            |                   |            | 20,705.91   |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)<br>a) Basic:<br>b) Diluted:   | (1.19)        | (0.12)     | 1.56       | (1.06)            | 4.58       | 5.82        |

**Notes:**  
 1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on February 14, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on the same date.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Company's website ([www.ginnifilaments.com](http://www.ginnifilaments.com)) and Stock Exchange website ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).  
 3. The above results are in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended time to time and prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
 GINNI FILAMENTS LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
**SHISHIR JAIPURIA**  
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Noida  
 Date : February 14, 2023

**LADAM AFFORDABLE HOUSING LIMITED**  
 CIN : L65990MH1979PLC021923  
 Regd Office: Ladam House, C-33, Opp. ITI, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604. Tel No. 022 71191000  
 Email ID: [compliances@ladam.in](mailto:compliances@ladam.in) Website: [www.ladamaffordablehousing.com](http://www.ladamaffordablehousing.com)  
 [Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]  
**Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2022**

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Standalone                        |                                      |   | Consolidated                      |                                      |   | Amt in Lakhs |
|---------|--|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---|--------------|
|         |  | For the quarter ended 31 Dec 2022 | For the Nine Month ended 31 Dec 2022 | Corresponding Quarter ended 31 Dec 2021 | For the quarter ended 31 Dec 2022 | For the Nine Month ended 31 Dec 2022 | Corresponding Quarter ended 31 Dec 2021 |              |
|         |  | (Un-Audited)                      | (Un-Audited)                         | (Un-Audited)                            | (Un-Audited)                      | (Un-Audited)                         | (Un-Audited)                            | (Un-Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations   | 2.41                              | 5.17                                 | 0.60                                    | 6.15                              | 95.39                                | 115.01                                  |              |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | -3.37                             | -15.64                               | -3.64                                   | -0.61                             | -11.57                               | 6.83                                    |              |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)  | -3.37                             | -15.64                               | -3.64                                   | -0.61                             | -11.57                               | 6.83                                    |              |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | -3.37                             | -15.64                               | -3.64                                   | -0.61                             | -11.57                               | 6.83                                    |              |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -2.89                             | -15.82                               | -3.05                                   | -0.13                             | -11.75                               | 7.42                                    |              |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 915.23                            | 915.23                               | 915.23                                  | 915.23                            | 915.23                               | 915.23                                  |              |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in Audited Balancesheet of the previous year  | -                                 | -                                    | -                                       | -                                 | -                                    | -                                       |              |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -<br>Basic:<br>Diluted:                                     | (0.02)<br>(0.02)                  | (0.09)<br>(0.09)                     | (0.02)<br>(0.02)                        | (0.02)<br>(0.02)                  | (0.08)<br>(0.08)                     | 0.01<br>0.01                            |              |

**Notes:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.ladamaffordablehousing.com](http://www.ladamaffordablehousing.com)  
 b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
 c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable

**For Ladam Affordable Housing Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Sumesh Agarwal**  
 Director  
 DIN : 00325063

Date: 14/02/2023  
 Place : Thane

**HEG LIMITED**

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022**  
 (₹ in Crores)

| Sl. No. | Particulars   | Standalone    |            |            |            |            |            | Consolidated  |            |            |            |            |            |
|---------|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|         |   | Quarter Ended |            |            | Year Ended |            |            | Quarter Ended |            |            | Year Ended |            |            |
|         |   | 31-12-2022    | 30-09-2022 | 31-12-2021 | 31-12-2022 | 31-12-2021 | 31-03-2022 | 31-12-2022    | 30-09-2022 | 31-12-2021 | 31-12-2022 | 31-12-2021 | 31-03-2022 |
|         |   | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Audited    | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Audited    |
| 1.      | Total income from operations  | 530.27        | 598.14     | 597.30     | 1,850.36   | 1,528.55   | 2,201.61   | 530.27        | 598.14     | 597.30     | 1,850.36   | 1,528.55   | 2,201.61   |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/(loss) of Associates)              | 137.20        | 168.31     | 145.50     | 485.83     | 368.10     | 520.00     | 136.25        | 168.31     | 145.50     | 484.89     | 368.10     | 520.00     |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/(loss) of Associates)         | 137.20        | 168.31     | 145.50     | 485.83     | 368.10     | 520.00     | 139.06        | 207.35     | 150.47     | 552.17     | 392.55     | 560.47     |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/(loss) of Associates)          | 102.83        | 129.90     | 108.51     | 366.30     | 277.33     | 390.58     | 104.69        | 168.93     | 113.48     | 432.64     | 301.78     | 431.05     |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 102.83        | 129.63     | 108.51     | 366.03     | 276.85     | 389.66     | 104.68        | 168.66     | 113.54     | 432.38     | 301.45     | 430.14     |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital  | 38.60         | 38.60      | 38.60      | 38.60      | 38.60      | 38.60      | 38.60         | 38.60      | 38.60      | 38.60      | 38.60      | 38.60      |
| 7.      | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)   | -             | -          | -          | -          | -          | 3,738.12   | -             | -          | -          | -          | -          | 3,875.04   |
| 8.      | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations ) (not annualized)<br>Basic:<br>Diluted:                    | 26.64         | 33.66      | 28.11      | 94.91      | 71.86      | 101.20     | 27.13         | 43.77      | 29.40      | 112.10     | 78.19      | 111.68     |

**Notes:**  
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified conclusion on the aforesaid results.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) / [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.heg ltd.com](http://www.heg ltd.com)).  
 3. The consolidated financial results include results of (i) HEG Limited ("the Holding Company") (ii) Wholly owned Subsidiary- TACC Limited (the Holding Company and subsidiary collectively referred to as "the group") (iii) Share of profit and total comprehensive income of Associates- Bhilwara Energy Limited and Bhilwara Infotechnology Limited.  
 4. The wholly owned subsidiary has been incorporated on December 26, 2022. Accordingly, the figures for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 include the figures of subsidiary company from the date of incorporation till December 31, 2022 and are not comparable with the corresponding periods to that extent.

**For HEG Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Manish Gulati**  
 Executive Director  
 DIN: 08697512

Place : Mandideep (M.P.)  
 Dated : 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2023

CIN: L23109MP1972PLC008290  
 Registered Office: Mandideep (Near Bhopal) Distt. Raisen - 462 046, (M.P.); Phone: 07480-233524, 233525; Fax: 07480-233522  
 Corporate Office: Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector -1, Noida - 201 301 (U.P.); Phone: 0120-4390300 (EPABX); Fax: 0120-4277841  
 E-mail: [heg.investor@injhilwara.com](mailto:heg.investor@injhilwara.com); Website: [www.heg ltd.com](http://www.heg ltd.com)

**Bosch Limited**  
 Registered Office: Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bengaluru 560 030  
 Website: [www.bosch.in](http://www.bosch.in)  
 e-mail ID: [secretarial.corp@in.bosch.com](mailto:secretarial.corp@in.bosch.com)  
 Tel: +91 80 6752 3878  
 CIN: L85110KA1951PLC000761

**NOTICE**  
**DECLARATION OF INTERIM DIVIDEND AND RECORD DATE**

The Board of Directors of the Company has at its meeting held on 14.02.2023, have declared an Interim dividend of Rs.200/- per equity share of Rs.200/- each. The Interim dividend will be paid on or after 06.03.2023 to the equity shareholders of the Company, whose name appear in the Register of members of the Company or in the records of the Depositories as beneficial owners of the shares as on 22.02.2023, which is the Record date, fixed for the purpose.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company ([www.bosch.in](http://www.bosch.in)) and on the website of the stock exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed, viz., BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com))

Sd/-  
 V Srinivasan  
 Place: Bengaluru  
 Date: 14.02.2023  
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



ಸಂಕ್ಷಿಪ್ತ ಸುದ್ದಿ

ಇಂದಿನಿಂದ ವಿಧಾನಸಭೆಯ ಕಲಾಪಕ್ಕೆ ಎಚ್‌ಡಿ ಕೆ ಹಾಜರಾಗಲಿ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು: ವಿಧಾನಸಭೆಯನ್ನು ದೃಷ್ಟಿಯಲ್ಲಿಟ್ಟು ಪಂಚರತ್ನ ಯಾತ್ರೆ ಕೈಗೊಂಡಿರುವ ಮಾಜಿ ಮುಖ್ಯಮಂತ್ರಿ ಎಚ್.ಡಿ.ಕೆ.ಕುಮಾರಸ್ವಾಮಿ ಅವರು ಬುಧವಾರದಿಂದ ವಿಧಾನಸಭೆಯ ಕಲಾಪದಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾಗಿಯಾಗಲಿ ವ್ಯಕ್ತ. ಸಭಾಧ್ಯಕ್ಷ ವಿಶ್ವೇಶ್ವರ ಹೆಗಡೆ ಕಾಗೇರಿ ಅವರ ಸಲಹೆ ಮೇರೆಗೆ ಕಲಾಪದಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾಗಿಯಾಗುವುದಾಗಿ ಸ್ವತಃ ಕುಮಾರಸ್ವಾಮಿ ಅವರು ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ ಮೂಲಕ ತಿಳಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಪ್ರಸಕ್ತ ವಿಧಾನಸಭೆಯ ಕೊನೆಯ ಕಲಾ ಪದಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾಗವಹಿಸಬೇಕು ಎಂದು ಸಭಾಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು ಸಲಹೆ ನೀಡಿದ್ದಾರೆ ಎಂದು ಹೇಳಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಪಂಚರತ್ನ ಯಾತ್ರೆ ಕೈಗೊಂಡು ಮುಂದಿನ ಚುನಾವಣೆಗೆ ಪಕ್ಕವನ್ನು ಸಂಘಟಿಸಿ ಬಲಗೊಳಿಸುವಲ್ಲಿ ನಿರಂತರ ಪ್ರವಾಸ ಕೈಗೊಂಡಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಈ ಬಂದ ಯೂನಿಟಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಅಧಿವೇಶನಗಳಿಗೆ ಕುಮಾರಸ್ವಾಮಿ ಗೈರು ಹಾಜರಾಗಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಆದರೆ, ಈ ಬಾರಿ ಕಲಾಪದಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾಗಿಯಾಗುವ ಇಂಗಿತ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಪಡಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

900 ಕೋಟಿ ಲಾಟಿ ಆರೋಪ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಚರ್ಚೆಗೆ ಸಿದ್ಧ: ಮಂಜುನಾಥ್

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು: ಮಾಜಿ ಶಾಸಕ ಎಸ್.ಮನಿರಾಜು ನನ್ನ ವಿರುದ್ಧ ಮಾಡಿರುವ 900 ಕೋಟಿ ರೂ. ಲಾಟಿ ಆರೋಪಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ ಯಾವುದೇ ಚರ್ಚೆಗೆ ಸಿದ್ಧ ಎಂದು ದಾಸರ ಹಳ್ಳಿ ವಿಧಾನಸಭಾ ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರದ ಜೆಡಿಎಸ್ ಶಾಸಕ ಎಸ್.ಮಂಜುನಾಥ್ ಸವಾಲು ಹಾಕಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಮಂಗಳವಾರ ಸುದ್ದಿಗೋಷ್ಠಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಮಾತನಾಡಿದ ಅವರು, ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರದಲ್ಲಿ ಅಷ್ಟು ದೊಡ್ಡ ಮೊತ್ತದ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಗಳೇ ನಡೆದಿಲ್ಲ. ಹೀಗಿರುವಾಗ 900 ಕೋಟಿ ಯಾವುದು ಎಂಬುದನ್ನು ತಿಳಿಸಬೇಕು. ವಿಧಾನಸಭಾ ಚುನಾವಣೆ ಹಿನ್ನೆಲೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಸೋಲಿನ ಹಾತೆಯಿಂದ ಮನಿರಾಜು ನನ್ನ ವಿರುದ್ಧ ಇಲ್ಲ-ಸಲ್ಲದ ಆರೋಪಗಳನ್ನು ಮಾಡಿ ದಾರಿ ಎಂದು ತಿರುಗೇಟು ನೀಡಿದ್ದರು. ಮತ್ತೆ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಅಪಧಿಯಲ್ಲಿ 600 ಕೋಟಿ ರೂ. ಅನುದಾನ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆ ಮಾಡಲಾಗಿತ್ತು. ಆದರೆ, ಬಿಜೆಪಿ ಸರ್ಕಾರ ಅದಕ್ಕೆ ಬಂದ ಮೇಲೆ ಕೇವಲ 252 ಕೋಟಿ ಅನುದಾನ ನೀಡಿದೆ. ಇದನ್ನು ಪ್ರಶ್ನಿಸಿ ಹೈಕೋರ್ಟ್ ಮುಟ್ಟುಗೋಲಿಸಿತ್ತು. ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯದಿಂದ ಸೂಚನೆ ಬಂದ ಬಳಿಕ ₹110 ಕೋಟಿ ಅನುದಾನ ನೀಡಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಇದಕ್ಕೂ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳ ಕಾರ್ಯದೇಶ ನೀಡುತ್ತಿಲ್ಲ ಎಂದು ಕಿರಿಕಾರಿ ಮಾಡಿದರು.

ನಗರದಲ್ಲಿ 871 ಅನಧಿಕೃತ ಶಾಲೆ: ಸರ್ಕಾರಕ್ಕೆ ವರದಿ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು: ರಾಜಧಾನಿ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಕೆಲ ಖಾಸಗಿ ಶಾಲೆಗಳ ಮಾನ್ಯತೆ ಇಲ್ಲದ ಮಕ್ಕಳನ್ನು ದಾಖಲಿಸಿಕೊಂಡು ಪೋಷಣೆಯನ್ನು ವಹಿಸಿರುವ ಪ್ರಕರಣ ಬೆಳಕಿಗೆ ಬಂದ ಬೆನ್ನಲ್ಲೇ, ಇಡೀ ರಾಜ್ಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಇಂತಹ 1,316 ಅನಧಿಕೃತ ಶಾಲೆಗಳಿವೆ ಎಂದು ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು ತಿಳಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಸರ್ಕಾರಕ್ಕೆ ವರದಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿದ. ಅನಧಿಕೃತ ಶಾಲೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಬಹುಪಾಲು ಬೆಂಗಳೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿವೆ. ಬೆಂ.ಉತ್ತರದಲ್ಲಿ 485 ಮತ್ತು ದಕ್ಷಿಣದಲ್ಲಿ 386 ಹಾಗೂ ತುಮಕೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿ 109 ಶಾಲೆಗಳಿವೆ. ಈ ಮಧ್ಯೆ, ಶಿವಮೊಗ್ಗ, ವಾಣಿಗೇರಿ, ರಾಮನಗರ ಸೇರಿದಂತೆ 15 ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಅನಧಿಕೃತ ಶಾಲೆಗಳ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆಯನ್ನು ಶೂನ್ಯ ಎಂದು ತೋರಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಆದರೆ, ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಅನಧಿಕೃತ ಶಾಲೆಗಳ ಇಲ್ಲವೋ ಅಥವಾ ಇಲ್ಲವೋ, ಡಿಡಿಎಂಗಳಿಂದ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಬಂದಿಲ್ಲವೋ ಎಂದು ವರದಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಸ್ಪಷ್ಟವಾಗಿ ತಿಳಿಸಿಲ್ಲ. ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು ಹೇಳುವ ಪ್ರಕಾರ, ಇನ್ನೂ ಕೆಲ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಗಳಿಂದ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಬಂದಿಲ್ಲ. ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಬಂದಿರುವ

‘ಚುಂಚನಗಿರಿ ಮಠದಿಂದ ರಾಜ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ ದೊಡ್ಡ ಕೊಡುಗೆ’

ಅಂತಾರಾಷ್ಟ್ರೀಯ ಮಟ್ಟದ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ ಆಸ್ಪತ್ರೆ ಸ್ಥಾಪಿಸಿ ಜನ ಸೇವೆ: ಬೊಮ್ಮಾಯಿ | ನಿರ್ಮಲಾನಂದನಾಥ ಶ್ರೀಗಳ ಪಟ್ಟಾಭಿಷೇಕದ ದಶಮಾನೋತ್ಸವ

• ಕನ್ನಡಪ್ರಭ ವಾರ್ತೆ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು  
ಬಿಜೆಪಿ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳು ಕರ್ನಾಟಕದ ಉತ್ತರ ಮತ್ತು ದಕ್ಷಿಣ ಭಾಗಗಳನ್ನು ಕೊಂಡಿಗಾಗಿವೆ. ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಅಂತಾ ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರೀಯ ಗುಣಮಟ್ಟದ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ನೀಡಲಾಗುತ್ತಿದ್ದು, ಭವ್ಯ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣಕ್ಕೆ ಅಡಿಪಾಯವಾಗಿ ಮಠ ದೊಡ್ಡ ಕೊಡುಗೆ ನೀಡಲಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಮುಖ್ಯಮಂತ್ರಿ ಬಸವರಾಜ ಬೊಮ್ಮಾಯಿ ಪ್ರಶಂಸೆ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಪಡಿಸಿದರು.  
ಹುಳಮಾವಿನ ಬಿಜೆಪಿ ನ್ಯಾಷನಲ್ ಪಬ್ಲಿಕ್ ಸ್ಕೂಲ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಮಂಗಳವಾರ ಏರ್ಪಡಿಸಿದ್ದ ಅಧಿಚುಂಚನಗಿರಿ ಮಠದ ಡಾ|| ಶ್ರೀ ನಿರ್ಮಲಾನಂದನಾಥ ಸ್ವಾಮೀಜಿಗಳ ಪಟ್ಟಾಭಿಷೇಕದ ದಶಮಾನೋತ್ಸವ ಸಮಾರಂಭವನ್ನು ಉದ್ಘಾಟಿಸಿ ಮಾತನಾಡಿದರು.  
ಉತ್ತರ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕದ ಜನರು ಕಿಟ್ಟಿ, ಲಿವರ್ ಕಪಿ ಮಾಡಿಸಿಕೊಳ್ಳಲು ಬಿಜೆಪಿ ಆಸ್ಪತ್ರೆಗೆ ನೇರವಾಗಿ ಬರುವಷ್ಟು ಸೌಲಭ್ಯಗಳು ಇಲ್ಲಿ ದೊರೆಯುತ್ತಿದ್ದು ಬಿಜೆಪಿ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳು ಉತ್ತರ ಮತ್ತು ದಕ್ಷಿಣ ಭಾಗಗಳನ್ನು ಕೇಂದ್ರಗಳಾಗಿವೆ. 1.50 ಲಕ್ಷ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಅಂತಾರಾಷ್ಟ್ರೀಯ ಗುಣಮಟ್ಟದ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ನೀಡಲಾಗುತ್ತಿದೆ. ಭವ್ಯ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣಕ್ಕೆ ಅಡಿಪಾಯವಾಗಿ ಮಠ ದೊಡ್ಡ ಕೊಡುಗೆ ನೀಡಲಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಅಭಿಪ್ರಾಯಪಟ್ಟರು.  
ಅಧಿಚುಂಚನಗಿರಿ ಮಠ ತನ್ನದೇ ಇತಿಹಾಸ ಹೊಂದಿದೆ. ನಿರ್ಮಲಾನಂದನಾಥ ಸ್ವಾಮೀಜಿಗಳ ಪಟ್ಟಾಭಿಷೇಕವಾಗಿ ಒಂದು ದಶಕ ಕಳೆದಿದ್ದು, ಇದು ಅತ್ಯಾಚಾರಣಿಕವಾಗಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಸಿಂಹಾಚಾರಣಿಕವಾಗಿ ಕೊಡುಗೆಯನ್ನು ಕೊಡುವುದು. ಹತ್ತು ವರ್ಷದಲ್ಲಿ ಸ್ವಾಮೀಜಿಗಳು ಅಪಾರ ಸಾಧನೆ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದಾರೆ.



ಹುಳಮಾವಿನ ಬಿಜೆಪಿ ನ್ಯಾಷನಲ್ ಪಬ್ಲಿಕ್ ಸ್ಕೂಲ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಮಂಗಳವಾರ ಏರ್ಪಡಿಸಿದ್ದ ಅಧಿಚುಂಚನಗಿರಿ ಮಠದ ಡಾ|| ಶ್ರೀ ನಿರ್ಮಲಾನಂದನಾಥ ಸ್ವಾಮೀಜಿಗಳ ಪಟ್ಟಾಭಿಷೇಕದ ದಶಮಾನೋತ್ಸವ ಸಮಾರಂಭವನ್ನು ಮುಖ್ಯಮಂತ್ರಿ ಬಸವರಾಜ ಬೊಮ್ಮಾಯಿ ಉದ್ಘಾಟಿಸಿದರು. ನಿರ್ಮಲಾನಂದನಾಥ ಸ್ವಾಮೀಜಿ, ಆರ್.ಆರ್.ಶೇಖರ್, ಡಾ|| ಕೆ.ಸುಧಾಕರ್, ಮಹೇಶ್ ಜೋಷಿ ಹಾಜರಿದ್ದರು.

ಬಾಲಗಂಗಾಧರನಾಥ ಸ್ವಾಮೀಜಿಗಳು ಬಿತ್ತಿದ ಬಿಜೆ ಹೆಮ್ಮರವಾಗಿ ಬೆಳೆದಿದೆ. ನಿರ್ಮಲಾನಂದನಾಥ ಸ್ವಾಮೀಜಿಗಳ ಕಾಲದಲ್ಲಿ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ ಬೆಳೆಯುತ್ತಿದೆ. ಪ್ರಕಾಶನಾಥ ಸ್ವಾಮೀಜಿ ಕೂಡ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರಿನ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳನ್ನು ಕಟ್ಟಿ ಬೆಳೆಸುವಲ್ಲಿ ಮಹತ್ವದ ಪಾತ್ರ ವಹಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ ಎಂದು ಮುಖ್ಯಮಂತ್ರಿ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಪಡಿಸಿದರು.  
ಕಂದಾಯ ಸಚಿವ ಆರ್.ಆರ್.ಶೇಖರ್, ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ಮತ್ತು ವೈದ್ಯಕೀಯ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಸಚಿವ ಡಾ|| ಕೆ.ಸುಧಾಕರ್, ಶಾಸಕ ಸತೀಶ್ ರೆಡ್ಡಿ, ಸಾಹಿತಿಗಳಾದ ಚಂದ್ರಶೇಖರ ಕಂಬಾರ, ದೊಡ್ಡರಂಗೇಗೌಡ, ಕನ್ನಡ ಸಾಹಿತ್ಯ ಪರಿಷತ್ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷ ಮಹೇಶ್ ಜೋಷಿ ಉಪಸ್ಥಿತರಿದ್ದರು.



ಡಾ|| ಶ್ರೀ ನಿರ್ಮಲಾನಂದನಾಥ ಸ್ವಾಮೀಜಿಗಳ ಪಟ್ಟಾಭಿಷೇಕದ ದಶಮಾನೋತ್ಸವದ ಪ್ರಯುಕ್ತ ಮುಖ್ಯಮಂತ್ರಿ ಬಸವರಾಜ ಬೊಮ್ಮಾಯಿ ಅವರು ಶ್ರೀಗಳಿಗೆ ಪುಷ್ಪ ವೃಕ್ಷ ಮಾಡಿದರು.

ಅಪರೂಪದ ಸ್ವಾಮೀಜಿ

ನಿರ್ಮಲಾನಂದನಾಥ ಶ್ರೀಗಳು ಅಪರೂಪದ ಸ್ವಾಮೀಜಿ. ವಿಶ್ವಾಸ ಮತ್ತು ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನ ಒಂದೇ ನಾಣ್ಯದ ಎರಡು ಮುಖಗಳಾಗಿದ್ದು, ಇವರದನ್ನೂ ಆಳವಾಗಿ ಅಧ್ಯಯನ ಮಾಡಿ ಸಮಾಜಕ್ಕೆ ನೀಡುವ ದೊಡ್ಡ ಸಾಧನೆ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ವಿಶ್ವಾಸವನ್ನು ವೈಜ್ಞಾನಿಕವಾಗಿ ನೋಡಿ ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನ ಅಳವಡಿಸಿ ಅತಿಮು ನಿರ್ಧಾರ ತೆಗೆದುಕೊಳ್ಳುವ ವಿಧಿವಿಧಾನ ಸ್ವಾಮೀಜಿಗಳಿದ್ದರೆ ಇಡೀ ಸಮಾಜಕ್ಕೆ ದಾರಿದೀಪವಾಗಿ ಬರುವ ಎಲ್ಲವೂ ಉತ್ತಮ ಉದಾಹರಣೆಯಾಗಿದ್ದಾರೆ ಎಂದು ಮುಖ್ಯಮಂತ್ರಿ ಬಸವರಾಜ ಬೊಮ್ಮಾಯಿ ತಿಳಿಸಿದರು.

ಕಾಂಗ್ರೆಸ್‌ನಿಂದ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿ ಧನಿ ಅಭಿಯಾನ

ಬಿಜೆಪಿಯ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿ ವಿರೋಧಿ ನೀತಿಯ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಶಾಲಾ-ಕಾಲೇಜುಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರತಿಪಕ್ಷ ಜಾಗೃತಿ

• ಕನ್ನಡಪ್ರಭ ವಾರ್ತೆ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು  
ರಾಜ್ಯ ಬಿಜೆಪಿ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿ ವಿರೋಧಿ ನೀತಿಯ ವಿರುದ್ಧ ಶಾಲಾ-ಕಾಲೇಜುಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಜಾಗೃತಿ ಮೂಡಿಸುವ 'ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿ ಧನಿ' ಕಾರ್ಯಕ್ರಮಕ್ಕೆ ಭಾರತೀಯ ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರೀಯ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿ ಕಾಂಗ್ರೆಸ್ (ಎನ್‌ಎಸ್‌ಯುಐ) ಜಾಲನ ನೀಡಿದೆ. ಮಂಗಳವಾರ ನಗರದ ಶಿರೂರು ಪಾರ್ಕ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ನಡೆದ ಎನ್‌ಎಸ್‌ಯುಐ ರಾಜ್ಯ ಕಾರ್ಯಕಾರಿ ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ರಾಜ್ಯದ ಬಡ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳಿಗೆ ನ್ಯಾಯಯುತವಾಗಿ ಸಿಗಬೇಕಾದ ಸವಲತ್ತುಗಳನ್ನು ಕೊಡುವ ವಂಚಿಸಿರುವ ಬಿಜೆಪಿ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ವಿರುದ್ಧ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಜಾಗೃತಿ ಮೂಡಿಸುವ ಕಾರ್ಯಕ್ರಮ ಕೈಗೊಳ್ಳಲು ನಿರ್ಣಯ ಕೈಗೊಳ್ಳಲಾಯಿತು.  
ರಾಜ್ಯದ ಸಾವಿರಾರು ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳಿಗೆ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿ ವೇತನ ಕೊಡುವ ಬಿಜೆಪಿ ಸರ್ಕಾರ ಅನ್ಯಾಯ ಮಾಡಿದೆ. ಸರ್ಕಾರ ಶಾಲೆಗಳ ಮಕ್ಕಳಿಗೆ ಸರ್ವಪಕ್ಷವಾಗಿ ಪಠ್ಯ ಪುಸ್ತಕ ನೀಡುವ 'ಶ್ರಿಯೂ ಸರ್ಕಾರ' ವಿಫಲವಾಗಿದೆ. ಜೊತೆಗೆ ಅತ್ಯಾಧುನಿಕ ಯುಗದ ಬಳಲುತ್ತಿರುವ ಸರ್ಕಾರ ಶಾಲೆಯ ಬಡ ಮಕ್ಕಳಿಗೆ ಹಾಲು, ಮೊಟ್ಟೆ ಕೊಡುವ ವಂಚಿಸಿರುವುದು ಅಪಮೃ. ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳ ಭವಿಷ್ಯವನ್ನು ಕಟ್ಟಬೇಕಾದ



ಎನ್‌ಎಸ್‌ಯುಐ ವತಿಯಿಂದ ಶಿರೂರು ಪಾರ್ಕ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ನಡೆದ ರಾಜ್ಯ ಕಾರ್ಯಕಾರಿ ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾಗವಹಿಸಿದ ಕೆಪಿಸಿಸಿ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಧ್ಯಕ್ಷ ಸತೀಶ್ ರೆಡ್ಡಿ ಅವರನ್ನು ಸನ್ಮಾನಿಸಲಾಯಿತು.

ಸರ್ಕಾರವೇ ಮಕ್ಕಳಿಗೆ ನ್ಯಾಯಯುತವಾಗಿ ಸಿಗಬೇಕಾದ ಸವಲತ್ತುಗಳಿಂದ ವಂಚಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ ಮಾಡಿರುವ ಕ್ರಮವನ್ನು ಖಂಡಿಸಲಾಯಿತು. ರಾಜ್ಯವ್ಯಾಪ್ತ ಶಾಲಾ-ಕಾಲೇಜುಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿ ಗಳಿಗೆ ಸರ್ಕಾರ ಮಾಡಿರುವ ಅನ್ಯಾಯದ ವಿರುದ್ಧ ಜಾಗೃತಿ ಮೂಡಿಸುವ ನಿರ್ಣಯವನ್ನು ಎನ್‌ಎಸ್‌ಯುಐ ಕೈಗೊಂಡಿತು. ಈ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ಯುವ ಕಾಂಗ್ರೆಸ್ ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರೀಯ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷ ಬಿ.ವಿ.ಪ್ರೀತಿನಿವಾಸ್, ಎನ್‌ಎಸ್‌ಯುಐ ರಾಜ್ಯಾಧ್ಯಕ್ಷ ಕೀರ್ತಿ ಗಣೇಶ್ ಮತ್ತಿತರರಿದ್ದರು.

‘ನಗರದಲ್ಲಿ ಅಮೆರಿಕ ವೀಸಾ ಕಚೇರಿ ಸ್ಥಾಪಿಸಿ’

ಅಮೆರಿಕದ ರಾಯಭಾರಿ ಎಲಿಜಬೆತ್ ಜೋನ್ಸ್, ಜೂಡಿಸ್ ರೆನಿನ್‌ಗೆ ಸಿಎಂ ಬೊಮ್ಮಾಯಿ ಮನವಿ

• ಕನ್ನಡಪ್ರಭ ವಾರ್ತೆ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು  
ಅಮೆರಿಕ ವೀಸಾ ಕಚೇರಿಯನ್ನು ಬೆಂಗಳೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಅರಂಭಿಸುವ ಅಗತ್ಯವಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಮುಖ್ಯಮಂತ್ರಿ ಬಸವರಾಜ ಬೊಮ್ಮಾಯಿ ತಿಳಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ.  
ಮಂಗಳವಾರ ತಮ್ಮನ್ನು ಭೇಟಿಯಾದ ಭಾರತದಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಅಮೆರಿಕದ ರಾಯಭಾರಿ ಎಲಿಜಬೆತ್ ಜೋನ್ಸ್ ಮತ್ತು ಚಿನ್ನೈನಲ್ಲಿನ ಕಾನ್ಸಲ್ ಜನರಲ್ ಜೂಡಿಸ್ ರೆನಿನ್ ಅವರಿಗೆ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ವೀಸಾ ಕಚೇರಿ ಅರಂಭಿಸುವಂತೆ ಮನವಿ ಮಾಡಿದರು.  
ಪ್ರಸ್ತುತ ವೀಸಾ ಕಚೇರಿ ಚಿನ್ನೈನಲ್ಲಿ ಇರುವುದರಿಂದ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರಿನಿಂದ ಅಮೆರಿಕಕ್ಕೆ ಪ್ರಯಾಣಿಸುವವರಿಗೆ ತೊಂದರೆಯಾಗು



ಭಾರತದಲ್ಲಿ ಇರುವ ಅಮೆರಿಕದ ರಾಯಭಾರಿ ಎಲಿಜಬೆತ್ ಜೋನ್ಸ್, ಚಿನ್ನೈ ಕಾನ್ಸಲ್ ಜನರಲ್ ಜೂಡಿಸ್ ರೆನಿನ್ ಅವರು ಮುಖ್ಯಮಂತ್ರಿ ಬಸವರಾಜ ಬೊಮ್ಮಾಯಿ ಅವರನ್ನು ಭೇಟಿಯಾಗಿ ಮಾತುಕತೆ ನಡೆಸಿದರು. ಈ ವೇಳೆ ನಗರದಲ್ಲಿ ವೀಸಾ ಕಚೇರಿ ಸ್ಥಾಪನೆ ಮಾಡುವಂತೆ ಮುಖ್ಯಮಂತ್ರಿಗಳು ಬೇಡಿಕೆಯಿಟ್ಟರು.

ವಿರುದ್ಧ ಜಾಗೃತಿ ಮೂಡಿಸುವ ನಿರ್ಣಯವನ್ನು ಎನ್‌ಎಸ್‌ಯುಐ ಕೈಗೊಂಡಿತು. ಈ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ಯುವ ಕಾಂಗ್ರೆಸ್ ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರೀಯ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷ ಬಿ.ವಿ.ಪ್ರೀತಿನಿವಾಸ್, ಎನ್‌ಎಸ್‌ಯುಐ ರಾಜ್ಯಾಧ್ಯಕ್ಷ ಕೀರ್ತಿ ಗಣೇಶ್ ಮತ್ತಿತರರಿದ್ದರು.

**ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರೀಯ ಸ್ವರ್ಣಾತ್ಮಕ ಬಿಡ್ಡಿಂಗ್ / ಮುಕ್ತ ಬಿಡ್ಡರ್ ವಿಚಾರಣೆ**  
ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯದ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ವಿಭಾಗದ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ವಿಭಾಗದ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳಿಂದ ಬಿಡ್ಡಿಂಗ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ 1. ಬಿಡ್ಡರ್ ಸಂ. 090/MYS/VARNIKA-29/2022-23-ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ, ಮೈಸೂರು ನಲ್ಲಿನ ವರ್ಗೀಕಾರಿ ಪ್ರಯೋಗಾಲಯ ಉಪಕರಣಗಳ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶ, ಸ್ವಾಚ್ಛ, ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ, ತದ್ ಬೇಟಿಗಾಗಿ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶ ಮಾಡುವುದು. 2. ಬಿಡ್ಡರ್ ಸಂ. 091/MYS/VARNIKA-26/2022-23-ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ, ಮೈಸೂರು ನಲ್ಲಿನ ವರ್ಗೀಕಾರಿ ಪ್ರಯೋಗಾಲಯ ಉಪಕರಣಗಳ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶ, ಸ್ವಾಚ್ಛ, ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ, ತದ್ ಬೇಟಿಗಾಗಿ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶ ಮಾಡುವುದು. 3. ಬಿಡ್ಡರ್ ಸಂ. 092/MYS/VARNIKA-25/2022-23-ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ, ಮೈಸೂರು ನಲ್ಲಿನ ವರ್ಗೀಕಾರಿ ಪ್ರಯೋಗಾಲಯ ಉಪಕರಣಗಳ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶ, ಸ್ವಾಚ್ಛ, ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ, ತದ್ ಬೇಟಿಗಾಗಿ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶ ಮಾಡುವುದು. 4. ಬಿಡ್ಡರ್ ಸಂ. 093/MYS/MAINT(U)/2022-23-ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ, ಮೈಸೂರು ನಲ್ಲಿನ ಯುಟಿಲಿಟಿ ಸಲಕರಣೆಗಳ (ಮನೆಯ ನಿರ್ವಹಣೆ) ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ ಮತ್ತು ನಿರ್ವಹಣೆ. 5. ಬಿಡ್ಡರ್ ಸಂ. 094/MYS/MAINT(U)/2022-23-ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ, ಮೈಸೂರು ನಲ್ಲಿನ ಕೇಂದ್ರೀಕೃತ ಹವಾ ನಿಯಂತ್ರಣ ಘಟಕದ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ ಮತ್ತು ನಿರ್ವಹಣೆ. ಬಿಡ್ಡರ್ ದಾಖಲೆಗಳನ್ನು ಡೌನ್‌ಲೋಡ್ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳುವುದಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಮೇಲಿನ ಬಿಡ್ಡಿಂಗ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲು ಕೊನೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ ಮತ್ತಿತರ ವಿವರಗಳಿಗಾಗಿ ದಯಮಾಡಿ ನಮ್ಮ ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್ [www.brnmpl.co.in](http://www.brnmpl.co.in) ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಭೇಟಿ ಮಾಡಿ. ಮುಂದೆ ಹೊರಗುತ್ತಿಗೆಯ ಕಂಪನಿಯ ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಮಾತ್ರ ಅಧಿರೂಪಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು. ಒಂಟಿಯೇ ಪ್ರಧಾನ ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪಕ-ಎ.ಎ.

**ಬೃಹತ್ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಮಹಾನಗರ ಪಾಲಿಕೆ**  
ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳ ಕಛೇರಿ, ಚಿಕ್ಕಬೆಳಗವಿ ವಿಭಾಗ, 8ನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, 2ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಬಯನಗರ, ಕಣಕನಾಳ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 011.  
ದೂರ: 080-26570088, e-mail: [eckpbmp@yahoo.com](mailto:eckpbmp@yahoo.com)  
ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಕಾರ್ಯ/ಸಿ.ಸಿ./ಇ-ಪ್ರೊಸೆಕ್/17/2022-23 ದಿನಾಂಕ: 14.02.2023  
**ಬಿಡ್ಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ**  
ಬೃಹತ್ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಮಹಾನಗರ ಪಾಲಿಕೆಯ ದಕ್ಷಿಣ ವಲಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಅನಧಿಕೃತ ರಚನೆಗಳನ್ನು ತೆಗೆದುಹಾಕಲು ದರ ಸುತ್ತಿಗೆ ಆಧಾರದ ಮೇಲೆ ಅನ್ವಯಿಸುತ್ತಿರುವ ಪ್ರಸ್ತಾವನೆಗಳನ್ನು ಆಹ್ವಾನಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ.  
ಈ ಕೆಳಕಂಡಂತೆ ದಿನಾಂಕ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ <https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in> ನಿಂದ ದಾಖಲಿಸಿ ಮತ್ತು ಡೌನ್‌ಲೋಡ್ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳುವ ಪ್ರಾರಂಭದ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 15.02.2023 ರಿಂದ.  
1) ಇ-ಪ್ರೊಸೆಕ್ಟರ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಸ್ತಾವನೆಗಳನ್ನು ಆನ್‌ಲೈನ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಆನ್‌ಲೈನ್ ಮೂಲಕ ದಾಖಲಿಸುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ ಮತ್ತು ಸಮಯ: 20.02.2023 ರ ಮಧ್ಯಾಹ್ನ 2:00 ಗಂಟೆವರೆಗೆ. 2) ಪ್ರಸ್ತಾವನೆಯ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ ಮತ್ತು ಸಮಯ: 20.02.2023 ಮಧ್ಯಾಹ್ನ 3:00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ. ಮುಖ್ಯ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳ ಕಛೇರಿ (ದಕ್ಷಿಣ), 9ನೇ ಅಡ್ಡರಸ್ತೆ, ಕಣಕನಾಳ, ಬಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು. 3) ಆನ್‌ಲೈನ್ ಮೂಲಕ ದಾಖಲಿಸುವುದು. 4) ಆನ್‌ಲೈನ್ ಮೂಲಕ ದಾಖಲಿಸುವುದು. 5) ಆನ್‌ಲೈನ್ ಮೂಲಕ ದಾಖಲಿಸುವುದು. 6) ಆನ್‌ಲೈನ್ ಮೂಲಕ ದಾಖಲಿಸುವುದು. 7) ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬೇಕಾದ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿ: ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳ ಕಛೇರಿ, ಚಿಕ್ಕಬೆಳಗವಿ ವಿಭಾಗ, 8ನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, ಕಣಕನಾಳ, ಬಯನಗರ, 2ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಬಯನಗರ.  
1) ಬಿಡ್ಡರ್ ದಾಖಲಿಸುವುದು ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್ <https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in> ನಿಂದ ಡೌನ್‌ಲೋಡ್ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳುವುದು. 2) ಇತರ ವಿವರಗಳನ್ನು ಬಿಡ್ಡರ್ ದಾಖಲಿಸುವುದು ನೋಡಬಹುದು. ಸ/ಉ- ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳ ಕಛೇರಿ, ಚಿಕ್ಕಬೆಳಗವಿ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಬೃಹತ್ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಮಹಾನಗರ ಪಾಲಿಕೆ.

| Bosch Limited  |  |               |            |                   |            |            | [Rs. in Millions (Mio INR)] |            |                   |            |            |            |         |
|--|--|---------------|------------|-------------------|------------|------------|-----------------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|------------|------------|---------|
| Statement of unaudited results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 |  |               |            |                   |            |            |                             |            |                   |            |            |            |         |
| Sl.No.   | Particulars  | Standalone    |            |                   |            |            | Consolidated                |            |                   |            |            |            |         |
|  |  | Quarter Ended |            | Nine Months Ended |            | Year Ended | Quarter Ended               |            | Nine Months Ended |            | Year Ended |            |         |
|  |  | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited         | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Audited                     | Unaudited  | Unaudited         | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Audited    |         |
|  | 31.12.2022   | 30.09.2022    | 31.12.2021 | 31.12.2022        | 31.12.2021 | 31.03.2022 | 31.12.2022                  | 30.09.2022 | 31.12.2021        | 31.12.2022 | 31.12.2021 | 31.03.2022 |         |
| 1.   | Total Income from Operations   | 37,911        | 38,113     | 31,895            | 112,034    | 87,743     | 121,779                     | 37,911     | 38,112            | 31,894     | 112,033    | 87,742     | 121,778 |
| 2.   | Profit before tax  | 4,246         | 4,870      | 3,358             | 13,493     | 10,686     | 15,001                      | 4,246      | 4,870             | 3,357      | 13,492     | 10,685     | 14,999  |
| 3.   | Net Profit for the period  | 3,189         | 3,724      | 2,349             | 10,255     | 8,666      | 12,172                      | 3,189      | 3,724             | 2,348      | 10,254     | 8,665      | 12,170  |
| 4.   | Share of profit/(loss) of associate and joint venture  | -             | -          | -                 | -          | -          | -                           | 8          | 12                | 2          | 20         | 9          | 13      |
| 5.   | Net profit/ (loss) after taxes and share of profit/ (loss) of Associates and Joint Venture (3 + 4) | 3,189         | 3,724      | 2,349             | 10,255     | 8,666      | 12,172                      | 3,197      | 3,736             | 2,350      | 10,274     | 8,674      | 12,183  |
| 6.   | Other comprehensive income (net of income tax)   | 1,313         | 714        | (230)             | 1,275      | 826        | (122)                       | 1,313      | 714               | (230)      | 1,275      | 826        | (122)   |
| 7.   | Total comprehensive income for the period  | 4,502         | 4,438      | 2,119             | 11,530     | 9,492      | 12,050                      | 4,510      | 4,450             | 2,120      | 11,549     | 9,500      | 12,061  |
| 8.   | Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)  | 295           | 295        | 295               | 295        | 295        | 295                         | 295        | 295               | 295        | 295        | 295        | 295     |
| 9.   | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet  | -             | -          | -                 | -          | -          | 106,584                     | -          | -                 | -          | -          | -          | -       |
| 10.  | Earnings per share (in Rupees) (of Rs 10/- each) (weighted average)                                |               |            |                   |            |            |                             |            |                   |            |            |            |         |
|  | (a) Basic  | 108.1         | 126.3      | 79.6              | 347.7      | 293.8      | 412.7                       | 108.4      | 126.7             | 79.7       | 348.4      | 294.1      | 413.1   |
|  | (b) Diluted  | 108.1         | 126.3      | 79.6              | 347.7      | 293.8      | 412.7                       | 108.4      | 126.7             | 79.7       | 348.4      | 294.1      | 413.1   |

**Note:**  
1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee. The above financial results were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 14, 2023. The limited review, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been completed by the Statutory Auditors for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and they have issued an unmodified report on the aforesaid results.  
2. The Board of Directors at the meeting held on February 14, 2023 have declared an interim dividend of Rs. 200/- per equity share of Rs. 10/- each.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 are available on the BSE Ltd website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), the National Stock Exchange of India website ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.bosch.in](http://www.bosch.in)).

**Bosch Limited**  
Registered Office: Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bengaluru 560 030  
Website: [www.bosch.in](http://www.bosch.in)  
e-mail ID: [secretarial.corp@in.bosch.com](mailto:secretarial.corp@in.bosch.com)  
Tel: +91 80 6752 3878  
CIN: L85110KA1951PLC000761

**NOTICE**  
**DECLARATION OF INTERIM DIVIDEND AND RECORD DATE**  
The Board of Directors of the Company has at its meeting held on 14.02.2023, have declared an Interim dividend of Rs.200/- per equity share of Rs.10 each. The Interim dividend will be paid on or after 06.03.2023 to the equity shareholders of the Company, whose name appear in the Register of members of the Company or in the records of the Depositories as beneficial owners of the shares as on 22.02.2023, which is the Record date, fixed for the purpose.  
The above information is also available on the website of the Company ([www.bosch.in](http://www.bosch.in)) and on the website of the stock exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed, viz., BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com))  
Sd/-  
V Srinivasan  
Place: Bengaluru Company Secretary  
Date: 14.02.2023 & Compliance Officer